
Minutes for Working Group C37.30.3 
Portland, ME 
October, 2017 
 
The WG met for three sessions on Monday 10/9. 
 

 Greeting and Introduction 
  

 34 attended at least one of the three meetings 
o 12 working members Attended 

o 2 Excused  
o 20 guests attended 

 
 

 
 

Working group addressed most technical comments. 141 editorial or general comments left to 
be addressed. 

 
 

 
 

  
 

 Adjournment  
 

By: Danny Hoss, Chair C37.30.3 

Rev. 10/11/17 

 

  



Last First email Organization 
Blake Jacob jwblake@hubble.com Hubbell Power 
Hall John jthall@tva.gov TVA 
Hoss Danny d.hoss@southernstatesllc.com Southern States 
Houston James jehousto@southernco.com Southern Company 
Hurst Bill bill.hurst@alstom.com Alstom 
Kohler Thomas tkohler@ameren.com Ameren 
Kowalik Peter petek@cleavelandprice.com Cleaveland Price 
McMullen David dlmcmull@southernco.com Southern Company 
Meyer Peter peter.meyer@sandc.com S & C Electric 
Reigart Carl creigart@ieee.org Hubbell Power 
Sharma Devki devkisharma@ieee.org Consultant/ Entergy 
Stechschulte Kyle kdstechschulte@aep.com AEP 
Reid Laura lpreid@hubbell.com Hubbell Power 
Henard Blake bhenard@hubbell.com Hubbell Power 
Rodolfo Elizondo relizondo@peakdemand.com Peakdemand, Inc 
Glinsky Ilya ilya.glonsky@sce.com S. California Edison 
Witcher Emily ewitcher@hubbell.com Hubbell Power 
Richardson Brant brichardson@hubbell.com Hubbell Power 
Kaminski John john.kaminski.us@ieee.org Siemens Industry, Inc 
LaLong Patrick plalonge@mindcoretech.com Mindcore Technologies 
Lizzardo Alex alex.f.lizardo@us.abb.com ABB Inc. 
Lesperance Marc marc.lesperance@sandc.com S & C Electric 
Elizondo Rodolfo relizondo@peakdemand.com Peakdemand, Inc 
Moorhead Robert robert.c.moorhead@dominionenergy.com Dominion Energy 
Boles Brett bhboles@southernco.com Southern Company 
Leal Gustav Gustav2@dominionenergy.com Dominion Energy 
Almeida Edwin edwin.almeida@sce.com S. California Edison 
Leufkens Paul  Power Projects 
Trichon Francois francois.trichon@schneider-electric.com Schnider Electric 
Wen Jerry jerry.wen@bchydro.com BC Hydro 
Jasinski Joe jjasinski@itctransco.com ITC Holding Corp 
Khosrazi Amir amir.khosravi@bchydro.com BC Hydro 
Pelleito Tom pellerotot@dteenergy.com DTE 
Miners Steven sminers@ieee.org GE 

 

 


